Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			07/31/2003			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
r			lame	Execution Date		
Second Sight, LLC				07/31/2003		
	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	Second Sigh	t Medic	al Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	12744 San F	ernand	lo Road			
Internal Address:	Building 3					
City:	Sylmar					
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	۹				
Postal Code:	91342					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				13044825	
Property T	уре		Number		3042	
Application Number:		13044				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$40.00	
Fax Number:	(818)83	3-5080				
Correspondence will l	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		CH	
Phone: 818-833-5055 Email: SCOTTD@2-SIGHT.COM						
Email: Correspondent Name		-	SIGH LCOM HT MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.			
Address Line 1:			RNANDO ROAD			
Address Line 2:	BUILDI	NG 3				
Address Line 4:	SYLMA	R, CAL	IFORNIA 91342			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		S133-DIV3			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Scott Dunbar			
Total Attachments: 1				PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 025934 FRAME: 0142



State of California Kevin Shelley Secretary of State

OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code Sections 1113(g)(1) and (2), 6019.1, 8019.1 and 12540.1)

Filing Fee — Please see instructions. IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.

•					
Name of surviving entity: Second	2. Type of entity:	3. Secretary of Stelle	Fila Number:	4. Jurisdiction	
ir Medical Products, In	c. corporation	2536744		California B. Jurisdiction	
Name of disappoaring enlity:	6. Type of entity:	7. Secretary of State		Delaware	•
ond Sight, LLC	LLC Mont	<u>1998337100</u> 41			Year
Future effective date, If any: .	•	777777		200	13
If a vote was required enter the ou	fstanding interests of eac	h class entilled to vote o	on the merger and <u>Discopearing E</u>	the percentage ntity	of vote required:
Surviving En	<u>Eercentage of vote required</u>	7 menters-1008 c	d to yote	Percentage of yot	e required
t d D C inhaming	more than 50%	4,249,998	. 10	ore than 5	0%
The principal terms of the agreent equaled or exceeded the vote requ	1180.		umber of interest	a or shares of e	ach class that
If equity securities of a parent part	y are to be issued in the i perent party was required.	[] multidenne rene e			
CTION 13 IS ONLY APPLICABLE	IF THE SURVIVING ENT	ITY IS A DOMESTIC LIN	WITED LIABILITY	COMPANY, DO	MESTIC LIMITED
RTNERSHIP OR PARINERSHIP.	The second secon	of Omanization Carlify	ate of Limited Par	toership or Stat	ement of
Parinership Authonity of the surviv additional pages, if necessary.	ing named adding comparison				rger. Atlech
SECTION 14 IS AP	PLICABLE IF THE SURV	IVING ENTITY IS AN OT	THER BUSINESS	ENTITY.	
Principal husinese address of that	surviving other business	entity:			
Principal business address of the	surviving other business nando Road, Bldg.	entity: 3			01247
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr	ando Road, Blog.	entity: 3 State: California	2	-Zip:	91.342
Principal business address of the Address 12744 San Ferr	tated in the Certificate of I	entity: 3 State: California	2	-Zip:	
Principal business address of the s Address: 12744 San Fert City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa	tated in the Certificate of I ges if necessary.	entity: 3 State: California Merger by the laws unde	e rwhich each cons	-Zip: tituent other bus	
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Fert City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa	tated in the Certificate of t ges if necessary.	entity: 3 State: Callifornia Merger by the laws unde iness entity is authorized	e rwhich each cons	-Zip: tituent other bus	
Principal business address of the Address. 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Stanutory or other basis under while Delaware Limited Liabi	tando Road, BLOG. E tated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. cheach foreign other bus <u>lirry Company Act</u>	entity: 3 State: California Merger by the laws unde iness entity is authorized Section 18-209	e r which each cons I to effect the marg	Zip: tituant other bus jer:	inees entity
Principal business address of the Address. 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Bitautory or other basis under whi Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any:	tated in the Certificate of I ges if necessary. cheach foreign other bus lirry Company Act -0- ned in this document.are	entity: 3 State: California Merger by the laws unde iness entity is authorized Section 18-209	e r which each cons I to effect the marg	Zip: tituant other bus jer:	inees entity
Principal business address of the Address. 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Stanutory or other basis under while Delaware Limited Liabi	tated in the Certificate of I ges if necessary. cheach foreign other bus lirry Company Act -0- ned in this document.are	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my ow deed. Robert G	r which each cons i to effect the marg wh knowledge. I d reenberg, Fl	Zip: tituent other bus jer: eclare that I am	inees entity
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Bitantory or other basis under whi Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any:	tando Road, BLag. Etated in the Certificate of I ges if necessary. cheach foreign other bus 11ry Company Act -0- ned in this document.are t execution is my act and Surviving Early De	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my ow deed. Robert G	t o effect the merg	Zip: tituent other bus jer: eclare that I am	inees entity
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Statutory or other basis under while Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any: I certify that the statements contai Is executing this instrument, which Signature of Authorized Person for the	tando Road, BLag. E tated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. cheach foreign other bus 11ry Company Act -0- ned in this document.are t execution is my act and Surviving Early Def -2/07	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my over deed. Californiz Robert G Type or Print	r which each cons i to effect the marg wh knowledge. I d reenberg, Fl	-Zip: tituent other bus ger: eclare that I am esident Person Signing	ihess entity the person who
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Statutory or other basis under while Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any: I certify that the statements contai is executing this instrument, which Signature of Authorized Person for the	tando Road, BLag. E tated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. cheach foreign other bus 11ry Company Act -0- ned in this document.are t execution is my act and Surviving Early Def -2/07	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my over deed. Californiz Robert of my over the authorized Type or Printices Type or Printices	r which each cons I to effect the merg	Zip: tituent other bus jer: eclare that I am estident Person Signing Person Signing	ihessentity the person who Date Date
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Statutory or other basis under while Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any: I certify that the statements contai is executing this instrument, which Signature of Authorized Person for the	tando Road, BLag. E tated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. cheach foreign other bus 11ry Company Act -0- ned in this document.are t execution is my act and Surviving Early Def -2/07	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my over deed. Californiz Robert of my over the authorized Type or Printices Type or Printices	r which each cons I to effect the marg why knowledge. I d reenberg, PT I Name and Title of I	Zip: tituent other bus jer: eclare that I am estident Person Signing Person Signing	the person who Date Date
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is orgenized. Attach additional pa Stanutory or other basis under whi Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any: I certify that the statements contai Is, executing this instrument, which Signature of Authorized Person for the Signature of Authorized Person for the	tando Road, BLag. Eated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. Cheach foreign other bus <u>11ry Company Act</u> -0- ned in this document.are t execution is my act and Surviving Eatly Def Surviving Eatly Def Surviving Entity Def Surviving Entity Def Surviving Entity Def	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my own deed. Bank Minit Entitype or Prin AEM Minit	rwhich each cons I to effect the merg wn knowledge. I d reenberg, FT I Name and Title of I Med Corp., M Med Corp., M	Zip: tituent other bus ger: eclare that I am esident Person Signing fanager President	the person who Date Date
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Stanutory or other basis under which Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any: I certify that the statements contai is executing this instrument, which Signature of Authorized Person for the Signature of Authorized Person for the	Lando Road, BLag. Etated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. cheach foreign other bus 11ry Company Act -0- ned in this document are t execution is my act and Surviving Early Def Surviving Early Def 7/07 Surviving Early Def 7/207	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my ow dead. Bog Robert G Type or Print AEM Minit By: Alf: Type or Print	rwhich each cons i to effect the merg wn knowledge. I d reenberg, Fl i Name and Title of I Med Corp., M Med Corp., M red E. Mann, t Name and Title of I	Zip: tituent other bus jer: eclare that I am esident Person Signing (anager President Person Signing	the person who Date Date
Principal business address of the Address: 12744 San Ferr City: Sylmar Other Information required to be s is organized. Attach additional pa Estantory or other basis under while Delaware Limited Liabi Number of pages attached, if any: I certify that the statements contai le executing this instrument, which Month of Authorized Person for the	Lando Road, BLag. Eated in the Certificate of I ges If necessary. Cheach foreign other bus 11 r.y Company Act -0- ned in this document are t execution is my act and Surviving Early Dat Surviving Early Dat Surviving Early Dat 1 real estate investment to	entity: 3 State: Californiz Merger by the laws under iness entity is authorized Section 18-209 true and correct of my ow dead. Bog Robert G Type or Print AEM Minit By: Alf: Type or Print	rwhich each cons i to effect the merg wn knowledge. i d reenberg, FT Name and Title of I Med Corp., M Med Corp., M red E. Mann, t Name and Title of I association, set fo	Zip: tituent other bus jer: eclare that I am esident Person Signing (anager President Person Signing	the person who Date Date CE OF 7

PATENT REEL: 025934 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 03/10/2011